
SUPERIOR COURT OF CHATHAM COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR 

***OFFICIAL COURT ADMINISTRATION DOCKET*** 

 

DATE AND TIME: 

03/20/2026 

10:30 AM 

CR- Pretrial Hearings  

(Trial Week 4-13-26) 

In Person 

Courtroom 3D 

JUDGE: 

Karpf, Benjamin W. 

   

 

SEQ 

 

Case Number 

 

  Name 

 

DOB/DIN 

 

ADA 

 

Def. Attorney 

 

DE 

 

 

 
 

 

Page 1 of 2 

 

1 SPCR25-02190-

J1 

Breazeale, Alton 

Herbert 

1974   

 X0099928 

Harrison, 

Richard Scott 

Wainright, 

Charlotte 

Abigail 

  

 

2 SPCR25-01684-

J1 

 

Dixon, Rahmeir 

Deshawn 

1994   

 P1401239 

Bowland, Kyle 

Montgomery 

Perusek, Karis 

Alexandra 

  

 

3 SPCR25-01999-

J1 

 

Ford, Patrick Clay Jr 1974   

 X0105392 

Parker, Jennifer 

Leigh 

Musson, Skye 

Ellen 

Jail 6/7/25 

 

4 SPCR25-00683-

J1 

 

Gardner, William 

Deandre 

1993   

 P1211012 

Parker, Jennifer 

Leigh 

Loncon, Charles 

V. 

  

 

5 SPCR24-02662-

J1 

 

Hinton, Davron 

Jamal 

1986   

 P2406295 

Harrison, 

Richard Scott 

Musson, Skye 

Ellen 

  

 

6 SPCR22-03675-

J1 

 

*Restricted 

Access* 

 

Probation 

Revocation 

*Confidential* *Confidential* Burnham, Lyle 

John, II 

Battles, Jolee 

Kay 

Jail 6/26/24 

 

7 SPCR24-02683-

J1 

 

Co-defs. 

#8 (Robinson) 

#10 (Shellman) 

 

Richardson, Zymeal 

Devine 

2004   

 P2210235 

Parker, Jennifer 

Leigh 

Battles, Jolee 

Kay 

  

 

8 SPCR24-02684-

J1 

 

Co-defs.  

#7 (Richardson) 

#10 (Shellman) 

 

Robinson, Jyshavis 

Queativns 

2003   

 P2309190 

Parker, Jennifer 

Leigh 

Burton, Burt 

Anthony 

Jail 8/6/24 

 

9 SPCR24-01496-

J1 

Ross, Antwan 

Durrell 

2002   

 P2404324 

Harrison, 

Richard Scott 

Wainright, 

Charlotte 

Abigail 
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10 SPCR24-02686-

J1 

 

Co-defs.  

#7 (Richardson) 

#8 (Robinson) 

 

Shellman, Travon 

Rodney 

2004   

 P2212169 

Parker, Jennifer 

Leigh 

Hilliard, Martin 

Gregory 

Jail 

 

Motion for 

Extra Jury 

Strikes 

 

Motion to 

Adopt 

6/26/24 

 

2/17/26 

 

 

 

1/7/26 

 


